REMEDIATION

EMERGENCY/LUQT/S RFUND MULTI-SITE/CLOSED [SDF[LL/ CONTRACTOR

INVOICE PAYMENT ROUTIN G SLIP

Staff Person fm(%

LOG # _ MSR Q?q ,b

SITE NAME:

MASTER CONTRACT #

1 4844

MAPS ORDER #

5398

MAPS Allotment 33 / &3/01 441/ M/WVIF;?

Fund Org. Appr NOMA/FEDR

WORK ORDER #

457"&?&1{

COST-‘CODE (JOB CODE/LEAK #)

2L /5¢S%

Unit Su’p_er\iis'or‘u ‘ fl/ L// "lé,

By your isitials, you are verifying that the work was performed
within the term of the contract and Work Order that biiling has®
béen reviewed against the terms of the contract and a determination
of eligiblé costs has been made, and a sufficient encumbrance
currently exists for this contract under this allotment number to pay
authorized amount noted. ) '

ROUTING: INITIAL ~ DATE

Reg. Rep/Eng/Hydro

Project Leader : A/F S %

Contract Specialist - LM E/B/ég/

(Dave Douglas for Supcrfund invoices, Don Milless/Chris McLain
for Petro PRP/ER invoices, Jayne Stillwell Lamb for MERLA ER
Invoices and Doug Day is Contract Specialist for CLP)

PAYMENT

A

INVOICE #. ' : L /
29 / 9 9 Authorlzed REP :
Chantle Andersen % g ’g ]@

- EMERGENCY - ' PRP/Superfund Multi Site Sampling/Analysis Closed Landfill
j Bay Wesl, Inc. : Bay West, Inc. : Interpoll Labs - - j Inv/Design
|| West Central Env. Delta Environmental | | NTS Labs || O& M Mowing
| GeoTek Engineering X STS Consultants, Ltd. | | MVTL Labs (| Drilling
|| Env. Troubleshooters | _ | Terracon || Department of Health || Other
| { Beltrami Industrial | West Ceéntral Env. - |__| Pace Analytical _(Utilities,
| | Nova Environmental | | Permits, Etc.)

RETAINAGE THIS INVOICE (When Applicable)

Full Payment- § g?ég 5[9

{Payment includes retamage to be paid this invoice}

- | Partial Payment* §

Final Payment - Please close order. :

Payment‘ReﬁJsal* {Attach email or explain on_ comment lines

Requested $

Paid $

X | witheld §_ £7.93

below) (If over $500, a memo is required)

below) (Refusal of $500 or less can be explamed in comments

RECEIVED

APR 25 208

COMMENTS:
Partial payment - contractor notified . ' by:
Payment refusal - . when:

MPCA - BRAINERD

BAXTER,MN

how:




CLEAL A T AT

A ® - @ ' STS|AECOM

STS :
10900 73rd Avenue Norh. Suite 150, Mapie Grove, MN 55369
T 763.315.6300 F 763.315.1836 www 5($.26COM.COM

April 14, 2008 o

Lori Wurcher, Fiscal Services
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
520 Lafayette Road

Saint Paul, MN 55155-4194

Re: invoice for Services Under Work Order LST08028, STS Project 200705844
MPCA Project Reference: Alex Exhaust

Dear Lori:

The enclosed invoice is being submitted by STS for work completed under contract A48447 in Fiscal Year
2008. We have ppdated the MPCA Project Leader with status, and provide you with the following project-
specific information for your use in processing the invoice for payment:

MPCA Project Lead: Arlene Furuseth

Invﬁice Number: N29199

Date of Invoice: 04/11/08

!r'woice Amount: $3,968.49

Invoice Period: Services provided from March 1,/2008, and extending through April 4, 2008.

F'letainage: We retained 10% ($67.93} of the labor value provided.

Brief descriptibn of tasks worked on and progress: For Task 1, subcontractor invoices for
investigation drilling and laboratory analytical are included. For Task 2, STS began reduction of the field
data for report preparation.

Flags: None Reported ‘ PAYMENT APPROVAL

R.espectfuny, Order #: 50’239{

/ A Vendor # (it GFS):

W’b’u{ - Receiver #: O Last Invoice for Order
Timcthy 7 Grape, PG
ProjectyManagepr _ Allotment.__ 33/ G340 Hiy
| | Cost Code:___ﬁLL&ij ’

TJG/r Initials/ Date Approved: 4 2/ y{’/ ‘ﬂw

Return to Fiscal By: =

C6200705844-2



v , P . .

STS CONSULTANTS LTD.

Please Remit To: : . STS l AE(“Q:QHA

P. 0. BOX 1238
BEDFORD PARK, IL. 60499 Invoice Date : 4/14/2008

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

Invoice #: N29199
Project: 200705844
Project Manager : Grape, Timothy J
Project Principal :  DeGroot, Robert L

MN POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY invoice Group/Org.: ™ 0B06N

520 LAFAYETTE ROAD N. '

ST PAUL MN. 55155-4194 If you have questions, please call

Attention:Lori Wurcher Grape, Timothy J : (763)315-6318 '
DeGroot, Robert L (763)315-6317

For Professional Services Rendered through: 4/4/2008
FY-08 LS! for Leak # 15 656 at Alex Exhaust

Labor
Rate Schedule Labor 679.28
Total Lahor 679.28
Expenses
Regular Expenses 3,357.14
Total Expenses 3,357.14
Current Invoice 4,036.42
Total this Invoice 4,036.42
Less Retainage Amount 67.93
Armount Due This Invoice $3,968.49

Qutstanding Prior Invoice Aging

Under 30 31-60 61-20 Over 90
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . 30.00

PLEASE REMIT ONE COPY OF INVOICE WITH YOUR PAYMENT.
A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 1/2% PER MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) WILL BE ADDED
TO ALL INVOICES UNPAID AFTER 30 DAYS



: r
' ) =

Project: 200705844 -- Alex Exhausl_UB_MPCA FY-08 LSI Invoice # : N29199
Phase :1 -- Task 1 - Investigation
Task 1 - investigation
Rate Schedule Labor
Class
Hours Rate($) Amounit($)
Project Manager
Grape, Timothy J 1.50 109.18 163.77
Rate Schedule Labor $163.77
Regular Expenses
Cost(3) Multiplier Amount(§)
Subcontractor Expense- Billable
NORTHEAST TECHNICAL SERVICES, 868.00 1.00 868.00
WCEC, INC. 2,485.14 1.00 248914
Total: Subcontractor Expense- Billable 3.357.14 3,357.14
Regular Expenses $3,357.14
Total Phase: 1 -- Task 1 - Investigation Labor : $163.77
Expense : $3,357.14
Phase :2 -- Task 2 - Documentation -
Task 2 - Documentation
Rate Schedule Labor
Class
Hours Rate($) Amount{$)
Project Manager
Grape, Timothy J 2.00 109.18 218.36
Technician
Doherty, Ryan P 5.00 50.43 297.15
Rate Schedule Labor $515.51
Total Phase : 2 -- Task 2 - Documentation Labor : $515.51
Expense : $0.00
Totai Project: 200705844 -- Alex Exhaust_06_MPCA FY-08 LS| $4,036.42

Page 2



| abeg

_ummn_ {asoatl ,
S|y} uo .
Alsnolaaid pasanbai) {play Ajsnolasld)
ona 000 I3 g S-Syl
- $
- $
- 3
(8210801 UBLING Yt pa1sanbas Buiaq abeuieras wbrybiy) 5515 $ 2101 2 USYL
SEvPP $ [EIOL | MSYL
GG'LG $ | BO/rL/Y - B6LEEN
8E9L S | 80ivLiY - 66162ZN
4192 $ [ 80/L0/€ - QL08EZN
. . gL'60l S | BO/LLIZ - EOZLEN
pied AnI0AUS UD asi0AU
walwied
>_m30_>m._u pasanbay woyy pRy sbeuleray F)eQ pue g eDI0Al| WSe )
6P'896°C [y TAewwng abeuie}sy Japi0 YoM
1serbay ebeuielay + @2104U] JWALND
WS | WS erze 9¢°281'9 60°BIE'C  [€6'29 trat0'y  |veost'y  |e0aie'et |- f60°21Et - [is05 im0l
Lo R e T £, el F T e FEN BB TR T ) e T s R Y™ L T S ’ sain Lo
%Pl %0'%L  jozsil'e LG'5LS 96'€9F §5°1S 157615 - LL069'E - LL°069°E Z ¥seL B0
%0 .. | %00. |o0§ . . S L. . sl - | T RN T - T o e looe B I -+ {Moday ul pasn sey sydesbojoyc
%t %0l |6ZUBLE G'GLS 96'£9¢ 551G 15CLS LLZBI'E - 1L THOE papasu Se Joge] §1S
UonBUSWNS0Gg Z Ase
U E LRI e kT s R I R o RS P ) o
Yol %ETE | 1vvSE'T 58449'L ESY0S'E  [geglL 16'0Z5'C P6O5L'Y z£'920'01 - ZE'9Z9'04 | 3SEL f210]
- %65 %9BG  }9¥ QLT ¥LISEE yL'LGE'E - PL'ACE'E - 03EELS - ) CO'EEL'S JODBNUOTANG BB
Yly . %E Ly |sZ'ErS SLIBE - - - . SLU8E G0'S26. " - - | . {00'526 . . sssuadx3 pue Wawdinb3
%56 %L 66 192'pE 96'ZEB'E GELYL §E'9) L14°E9L Bt BOLE 24 496'E 7L L0B'E papasu Se Joge] S48
uonebisasuy | ¥SBL
alzdwog | papuadx3 196png aleg el sbeueiay | sbeumisy 2010AU| $8210AU| afipng WBLpUaLY 10 unowy vonduasaq ysel #usel
'+ adoog % | whpng % Buneway papuadx3 $597 ang %0t welns snoialg yse 1 Aousbunuo) pasaddy
el fii o7 unowy {£10] pasiaay paaoiddy 18PI0) HIOM

§ UNCLY USWPUBWY

00°000'¢ $ wnowy Acuebunuo)
LYPEPY TON 1DBAUOD

QLT ‘SINVLIIASNOD SIS

uodsy snielg 196png

B00Z '0f 8uny iBizQ PU3 JBpIQ HIOM
BZOROLST UON 18DID YoM
BO'ZLE'PLS 1DPIO HOM

80/70iv0 UBNONA BOFLO/EQ PRl B210AU)
950'G1L 0N 3ea [ gqor aers

NI “BUpUEXSjY (UONE3OT NS

1SNeyxg Xapy [dWeN IS

6616ZN 2210AU|



Northea.echnical Services !NV‘. #: 08-01017

315 Cheslnut Streel Invoice Date: 2/29/2008
PO Box 1142
Virginia, MN 55792 _ Amount Due: $868.00

Phone: 218-741-4290 Terms: J
Fax: 218-742-1010 erms: Net 3

NTS COC #: 84629
--NTS Project #4930
: Project: 200705844/Alex Exhaust
Client: STS Consultants
STS Consultants Client Code: 0805 e-mail
Attr: Tim Grape PO #:
10900 73rd Ave. N. :

Suite 150 ~ Sample Date: 2/21/2008
Maple Grove, MN 55369

Unit Extended
Description , Qty Price Price
DRO 8 $32.00 $192.00
GRO 5 $28.00 $140.00
GRO/BTEX 3 $32.00 $96.00
Solids, Total 2 $0.00 $0.00
vOC 5 $88.00 $440.00

Amount Due: $868.00

NI S e T LDt D R e T T B I T AR TR ST e e S A T e T B P T I T T

e NTS accepts VISA and Mastercard. Call {218) 742-1031 to arrange payment.
- ,—’3 Make checks payable to Northeast Technical Services.
- AFINANCE CHAGE of 1.5% Per Month {APR 18%} will be charged on balances past due.
\Wy, Mareh 12, 2608 /,/ Page 1 of 1
e

e



. WCEC, Inc. .

14 Green River Road T T
P.O. Box 594 B I R
Morris, MN 56267
(800)422-8356

STS Consultants, Ltd. #6482 invoice number 56683

10900 - 73rd Avenue North Date 02/29/2008
Suite 150 '

Maple Grove, MN 55369

Tim Grape

STS Alex Exhaust, A]exandria'

Invoice must be paid by 03/31/2008 to avoid 1% monthly finance charge.

Job # 08-6482-30
Site located at Alex Exhaust, Alexandria, MN

MN Drilling Contract # 436850
WO # LST08028

item Description Units Rate Extension
A Mobilization 1 500.00 $500.00
aa. 2" PVC Casing - Threaded 50 3.90 $195.00
ee. 2" PVC 10 Slot Screen 20 5.90 $118.00
C.3a Hollow Stem Auger w/Continuous Sampling 60 15.25 $915.00
uu. Fina! Report Preparation (per site) 1 300.00 $300.00
ttt. Bentonite (granular) 2 16.80 $33.60
uuu. Envirogrout Medium 1 15.00 $15.00
rr. Well/Boring Sealing 1 290.00 $290.00
LMTES Gopher State On-Call 2 61.27 $122.54

Total $2,489.14

PLEASE PAY INVOICE TOTAL==> 2,489.14

WCEC accepts VISA or Mastercarcj. For assistance, call 1-800-422-8356.
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Invoice - [ncomtn,



ENVMEKGENUY/LUSI/MOUPYERKFUIND IVEUL 1 1=-D1 1 B/CLUDLLY LAIYLID LLES UL LIV U

| ’ . REMEDIATION
a Ce VOICE PAYMENT ROUTING S
Staff Person /‘m,u/.uff& LOG # _ MSR Q(y OZ:H-[

SITE NAME:

MASTER CONTRACT #

A dLE447

MAPS ORDER #

ye) 0.1394?’

MAPS Allotment 53//6-2/0/ Al 1 A/b/nﬁ-

Fund "Org. Appr. NOMA/FEDR

WORK ORDER #

LsTo‘SOZ‘K Goose it

COST CODE (JOB CODENEAK #)

331 /5‘45’4

INVOICE #

Unit Supervisor. - .

" By your initials, you are verifying that the work was performed
. within the term of the contract and Work Order that billing has
* been reviewed against the terms of the contract and a determination

of eligitile costs has been made; and a sufficient encumbrance
currently exists for this contract under this allotment number to pay
authorized amount noted.

ROUTING: INITIAL DATE
Reg. Rep/Eng/Hydro — -
‘Prc_}jec_t Leader- | ﬁog’ |
Contract Specialist -~ C LM | 32!_*[0_‘5

(Dave Douglas for Superfund invoices, Don Milless/Chris McLain
for Petro PRP/ER invoices, Jayne Stillwell Lamb for MERLA ER
lnvo:ces and Doug Day is Contract Specialist- for or CLP)

DL/ % r.Lf

496 74. ' 'Authorlzed REP" ."L 2_.7;_'_ v
Chant]e Andersen Q%_ 8._% b
- EMERGENCY PRP/Superfund Multi Site  Sampling/Analysis " Closed Landfil}
: Bay West, Inc. : Bay West, Inc. Interpoll Labs : Inv/Design-
| { West Central Env. || Delta Environmental || NTS Labs | O &M Mowing
| | GeoTek Engineering STS Consultants, Ltd. .| MVTL Labs 1__{ Drilling
|| Env. Troubleshooters Terracon Department of Health | | Other A
|| Beltrami Industrial | | West Central Env. Pace Analytical (Utilities,
Nova Environmental - Permits, Etc.)

PAYMENT

RETAINAGE THIS INVOICE (When Applicable)

)( Full Payment - $ 4 7 ?/.‘ ’7[0

(Payment includes retainage to be paid this invoice)

Final Payment - Please close order.,

Partial Payment* 3

below) (If over $500, a memo is required)

COMMENTS:

Requested $

Paid $
520774

X | witheld

Payment Refusal* (Attach email or explain on comment lines
below) (Refusal of $500 or less can be explamcd in comments

i

Partial payment - contractor notified '7 by:

Payment refusal -
how:

when:




. 520 Lafayette Road

/ . . o ”,_._- <
7 W _ Vendor 4 (i CFS)

¢ o . '~ STS|AECOM

ST8
10900 73rd Avenue Norlh, Suite 150, Mapie Grove, MN 55369
T 763.315.6300 F 763.315.1836 www.sls.aecom.com

March 11, 2008 . - D V

Lori Wurcher, Fiscal Services
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency

Saint Paul, MN 55155-4194

Re: invoice for Services Under Work Order LST08028; STS Project 20070584
MPCA Project Reference: Alex Exhaust

Dear LQri:

The enclosed-invoice is being submitted by STS for work completed under contract A48447 in Fiscal Year

2008. We have updated the MPCA Project Leader with status, and provide you with the following project-

specific information for your use in processing the invoice for payment:

'MPCA Project Lead: Arlene Furuseth

Invoice Number: N28076

Date of Invoice: 03/07/08

Invoice Amount: $2,791.40

Invoice Period: Services provided from February 2, 2008, and extending through February 29, 2008.
Retainage: We retained 10% (5‘267:74) of the labor value provided.

Brief description of tasks worked on and progress: For Task 1 STS conducted two temporary well soil -
borings and a walking well survey at the site. STS also aftempted to obtain property access to the
Alexandria. Concrete property located south of the project site tor plume definition with soil borings. The

current property owner has not granted STS access to this property.

Flags: None Reported

Sincerely, : ' ' | , PAYMENT APP "
Order 4, Boazsg ROVAL

Timothy J. Grafle, PG

Reseiver 4.
Project Geologist T-iver 1r

~——— [ Last lavoice for Order

- 331 Gai6 o
TIGHr Cost Code. 325 (. /SLSL 4

Initials / Date Approved 3/ i
‘ H \ & :
Return to Fiscal By. _%\DVO — Ilt{

Ai::foiménh

C6200705844-4



' ' ! .
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AECDM

2

Please Remit To: - - '
STS CONSULTANTS LTD. ' STS
P.O.BOX 1238 : .

BEDFORD PARK, IL. 60499 Invoice Date :  3/7/2008

Invoice #: N28076
‘Project : 200705844
Project Ménager . Grape, Timothy J
Project Principal :  DeGroot, Robert L

MN POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY * Invoice Group/Org.: ** 0606N
520 LAFAYETTE ROAD N.

ST PAUL MN. 55155-4194

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

If you have guestions, please call
Attention:Lori Wurcher : " Grape, Timothy J (763)315-6318
DeGroot, Robert L (763)315-6317

* For Professional Services Rendered through: 2/29/2008
FY-08 LS| for Leak # 15,656 at Alex Exhaust

Labor
.- Rate Schedule Labor ‘2.677.39
Total Labor = 2,677.39
Expenses
Regular Expenses 103.42
Unit Pricing - Rate . ) 278.33
Total Expenses C . 38175
Current invoice 3.059.14
Total this Invoice 3,059.14
Less Retainage Amount ) 267.74

Amount Due This Invoice $2,791.40

Outstanding Prior Invoice Aging

Under30 = 3160 61-90 Over 96
$982.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLEASE REMIT ONE COPY OF INVOICE WITH YOUR PAYMENT.
A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1 1/2% PER MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) WILL BE ADDED
' © TO ALL INVOICES UNPAID AFTER 30 DAYS



Project: 200705844 -- Alex Exhaust_06_MPCA FY-08 LSI

Invoice #: N28076
Phase : 1 - Task 1 - Investigation
Task 1 - Investigation
Rate Schedule Labor
Class
Hours Rate($) Amount($§)
Project Manager ' |
Grape, Timothy J - 13.50 ©109.18 1,473.93
Technician
. Doherty, Ryan P 20.25 ’ 59.43 1,203.46
Rate’Schedule Labor $2,677.39
Regular Expenses
Cost(§) Multiplier Amount($)
Meals - Billable
Doherty, Ryan P 3235 . 1.00 32.35 ¥
Total: Meals - Billable 3235 32.35
Lodging - Billable
Doherty, Ryan P 71.07 1.00 71.07 o~
Total: Lodging - Billable 71.07 71.07
Regular Expenses $103.42
Unit Pricing Expenses {Rate)
Units Rate(§) Amount(3)
UP - Other Charges
VEH-Mileage 250.00 0.4830 121.26
GNV-Water-Level Indicator 2.00 25.0000 50.00
GNV-Pump - Peristaltic . 1.00 20.0000 20.00
GNV-PID 1.00 75.0000 . 75.00
PROJ-Misc Expenses ($) 12.07 1.0000 12,07 v
UP - Other Charges 266.07 1.0000 278.33
" Unit Pricing (Rate) $278.33
Total Phase: 1 -- Task 1 - Investigation Labor : $2,677.39
Expense : $381.75
Total Project: 200705844 -- Alex Exhaust_06_MPCA FY-08 L5} $3,059.14

Page 2
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,\n\ﬁ\w,\ L\Kl\\,.ﬁﬁm_ FoRooroSduY

Travel Expenses

/144 adris Go)

_\_q 7 7

Flae A\F\D“\.y 3

4

rd

MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSES TOTALS

Each line on this foan shoukd comespond to one day.

Tt of Dapartixs from Thm of Rwturn o
Nare Dats  * ' Lodging Braakfaat’ Luncn? Dinnwr’ Miaais (Total/ Day) Point of Wobikzration Point of lobiration
S oy £ o v . i
Frie )y 22y b 7007% X [ 335K S0V azze | vvoo 1730
¢ v /2909 s s — 900V ] x s .00 0730 1230

5 4 3 3 3
3 3 3 3 3
3 b M 3 3
3 3 3 $ 3
3 ' 3 5 s
b 13 3 4 3
5 u 3 3 3
3 $ 5 3 3
3 3 3 3 3
3 3 5 s H
3 3 M 3 3
L S ) 3 s § -

TRAVEL EXPEMSES TOTALS M« \N\,ﬁvvﬂ v {7, WW\ o0 $ \ ,wvmlvﬂl u

) - N ../.:J.l...i!l\\nl...

" mas $7.00 {depan befoes 6:00am) -

'max $9.00

* mar $15.00 {amive after 7:00pm)

v NO alkohose tovirgus, (0DAG o Medicine should ba daimed.
Miscellanecus Expenses (Le., ice, tape, elc.)
Expensa Coal  f Purp<rse instructions t
Ba:l v Loy faepli |
G ey nl\\ \ & / botltey L _A\.{,_,\_ g i

Altach photocopled raceipts Lo this warksheet in the fllowing manner

* One page has maaltravel recaipts from no more than one person for ona day.

" Miscellanscus axpense receipts should ba photDcopiod ON & Separate page.

* On the recaipt, circle amournts that provide the basis for the axpensas claimed.

TOTAL Expansas: . \ \ W\\e F\ Q

.

)

|

revitad {11205)




_ SALE RECEIPT
Store #4008 tko 02/27/08 17:15:00
Subway Sandwiches & Salads
902 Broadway _
Alexandria ) MN 56308
- {320 763-7827
Trans# 127 Clark 127 Dwr 1 TRDT 022708
Receipt # 0000385343 Rag-ID REG-MAIN

--— ITEM -~ Q7Y PRICE MEMO PLU
TESTBMT  fr 1 TD$  5.211.80md 10213
DRK-210z 1 7% 1.2%1.80md 2
CHIPS ' P T8 0.991.80md 20
SUBSTBLKDK 1 T% 0.3 508
SUBTOTAL % 7.84
Sales Tx §. 0.51

TAKE-QUT #*T0TAL $ “B.3h0
CredCarcdMT TENG $ - - 8,35

CHANGE DUES 0,00

fhank you for making Suhway
the World's Best Sandwich!

_Q()O TS PHY 2/27/03 Dinner
ﬁfglco Ay Crlwics

Doclittles
4409 Highway 29 Sauth
Alexandria, Mn 56308
320~759-0885

Server: Darren DOR: 02/27/2008

(09:25 PM 02/27/2008
Bari/1 17100583
Mastercard ; 1048627
Card #XXXXXXXNXXX8037  Exp:0609

Magnetic card present: DOMERTY:R
Appraval: 300447

Amount ;

+ Tip:

X

fpproval: 300447

DoaTittles

Merchant Copy



2/p4/0d Luwets [300
Aoy Ehanst 260034

CERTIFICATION

Result:
ResponseCode:
Authorization No:
feference No:
Approval No:
Transaction:
HostOatelime:
Swiped/Keyed:
Ticket No:
Account Wo:
Card Issuer:
Card Hember:
Amount:

APPROVAL 467518
0

467518
805817281716
467518
0228MCHGYYHOH
022608 110957
SWIPE
022608110817
wpskrerkereedd?
MASTERCARD

Host Order ID: 140411870001768359

SPH #- 9121

{ 4



K

Americllin' |

- A1 b 4 00 1020 717
Americlnn of Alexandria ‘

4520 S. Highway 29
Alexandria, MN 56308
Phone 320-763-6808
Fax 320-763-6442

www.americinn.com

e ffVD

@ 107

ryan doherty Room No. 108
4935 71stIn Arrival 02-27-08
Loretto, MN 55357
us - Departure 02-28-08
Page No. 1 of1
Folio No.
INFORMATEON INVOICE _ Conf. No. 137235
Membership No. )
Cashier No. 30
A/R Number
User ID RKEARNEY
Group Code
Company Name
Date Text Charges Credits
02-27-08 Room Revenue 64.90
02-27-08 State Tax - 4.22
02-27-08 Lodging Tax 1.9%
02-28-08 Mastercard 71.07
KKK KX X XXX AKBOIT KXXXX
Total 71.07

71.077-

Balance 0.00 USD

SIGNATURE



Field BEnvironmental Instruments, Inc.

301 Brushton Avenue InVOiCe
Suite B Invoice Number:
pittsburgh, PE 15221 : 0611157
www . fieldenvironmental.com Invoice Date:
: . : Nov 21, 2006
Voice: {412) 436-2600 ' ' , Page:
Fax: (412) 436-2616 1
Sold To: : ' Ship To
STS Consultants Ltd. . STS Consultants Ltd.
10900 73rd Avenue North . 10800 73rd Avenue Horth
Suite 150 guite 130/ Gayie Blizil
Maple Grove, MN 55389 Maple Grove, MM 55365
| i _ T )
| Customer D | Customer PO | Payment Terms |
: STSmn : 0606 !I Net 30 Days "
L N . I
: Sales Rep 1 Shipping Method : Ship Date Due Date :
! TVRENT | UPs gr Tl 11/14/08 I 12/21/06 S
| Quantity ! ltem ! Description ~ T UnitPrice |  Extension
: 50.00 :QED ‘ IGroundwater Filters .45 Micron : 12.98 647.50
| [
| 4. 00 IEAILERS %P\q pOly we. 1 6 x 3 | 100 . 56| 402 . 24
I 5.00 lcal Gas lcalibration Gas Purchase I 115.00: ' 575.00
' : l o
| 1.00 |SE [Shipping Expense | 64.28 64.26
| [ 1 i b
| ! | |
! N | |
| | [ |
| ! | I
i | I |
! I ] i
| | | !
| | |
t ! |
| | |
! ! !
! | [
| | I
| l |
I I |
; i |
| | |
! ! |
I | |
i | |
| | I
| | |
! ! 1
i | A
! | '
~Subtotal ' 1,689.00
Sales Tax
’ Tota! Invoice Amount 1,689.00
_Check No: 06109560Cm Payn]ent Received 1,689.00

TOTAL 0.00
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Geoprobe Systems - iNYOICE
A D:vmon of Kejr, Inc.

601 N. Broadwa Sallna, KS 67401 Invoice No: 173765

1-800-GEOPROBE (436-7762) FAX 785-825-2097 ; 3.07
Federal ID No. 48-1024517 _ Date: 03-07-2007
Terms: 0.00/0/30
Custormer No.: 4549
ST S CONSULTANTS Our Order No.: 159811
LS

Salesperson:

SUITE 150
10900 73RD AVENUE NORTH
MAPLE GROVE, MN 55369-5547

P.O. No.: 06
Resale No.:

S TS CONSULTANTS

SUITE 150

10900 73RD AVENUE NORTH
MAPLE GROVE, MN 55369-5547

§ TS CONSULTANTS

SUITE 150

10900 73RD AVENUE NORTH
MAPLE GROVE, MN 55369-5547

Ship Date: 03-07-2007
Shipped Via: FEDX_GRND

1 TB25L . 4.00 4.00 60.00 240.00

TUBE PE 0.375 OD X 25 IDXS

S Fobog - 307

Copp 7053WY A £ yefotisenf”

2/a9/o% 11 K ZOQEE IS

Subtotal” Y T T2a0700”

!

b fsr x F
?roj ect =
Phage. .

Sales Tax : 0.00
Shipping/Handling : 37.04
Invoice Total $277.04

Customer Copy.-



h @EcEis

geotec |
GEoTECHENvaNNENTALEOUWNENTINQ
5035 EAST 40TH AVENUE A

DENVER, €O 80207
pHONE 1-301.320.4764 FAX 1.303.322. 7242

sales@geotechenv. com www.geotechenv.com
FEDERAL ID#: 84-075319%

BILL TQ ADDRESS:
sTs COWSULTANTS LTD
ATTN: A.P. 7% POl 0606

SUITE 150

10gc0 73RD AVENUE NORTH,
MAaPLE GROVE,

MN 55369

a
Pogal

MAPLE GROVE,

v 2006
"INVOICE 00203409 |01
01/16/06 1%-10/NET30 .
: 02/15/06
SHIP TO ADDRESS:

STS CONSULTANTS LTD
ATTN: GAYLE BLIZIL * POH 0606

10900 73RD AVENUE NORTH, SUITE 150
MH 55369 :

0606

01/16/06 ] 0240107

00217392

* GAYLE BLIZIL

PREPAID CO |00a

UPs GROUND

RL $175 .00

77050000
TUBING, SILICONE, 5215, SOFT

'GEOTECH #5703

¢7,84//¥¥-§<'

S

.00 $87 .50

00

/Zq/OG

&[{ab’&

H:Jﬁdtj

2007705 LY
Az/waﬁx;f;gywmap%

az/ﬁg/f?%

YOU HAVE QUESTIONS PLEASE CONTACT

STHER MOORE
{ THE ABOVE NUMBER

[ANK YOU FOR CALLING GEOTECH
)R YOUR GROUNDWATER SRAMPLING
D REMBDIATION NEEDS.

TOTAL SALE AMOUNT $175 00
HANDLING CHARGES $.00
FREIGHT CHARGES $9.28
TOTAL TAX AMOUNT 5,00
TOTAL AMOUNT .
GEOTECH ACCEPTS: 9184.28
_ PAYMENT AMOUNT $.00
i|. -BALANCEDUE --8%84,28. -
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INVOICE PAYMENT ROUTING SLIP
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LL5T08028 02-15-2008

nvoice - Incomin



EMERGENCY/LUSTIS

ERFUND MULTI-SITE/CLOSED
‘REMEDIATION _
INVOICE PAYMENT ROUTING SLIP

DFILL/ CONTRACTOR

QH1 3

Staff Person __/ ¢ Lo A

LOG # _MSR W

SITE NAME:
MASTER CONTRACT #

A 47447

MAPS ORDER #

Boz558

I MAPS Allotmentsf”//(éijd /L’L/,/A_/JM/?

Fund Org. Appr. NOMA/FEDR
WORK ORDER # '

LST D8058

COST CODE (JOB CODE/LEAK #)

Bal /SLs5¢

_been reviewed against the terms of the contract and a determinaticn

-currently exists for this contract under this allotment number to pay

- Contract Specialist

- Unit Supervisor

By your initials, you are verifying that the work was performed
within the term of the contract and Wark Order that billing has

of eligible costs has been made, and a sufficient encumbrance

authorized amount noted.

ROUTING: INITIAL DATE

Reg. Rep/Eng/Hydro

e Ve
an abbl

(Dave Dauglas for Superfund invoices, Don Milless/Chris McLain
for Petro PRP/ER invoices, fayne Stillwell Lamb for MERLA ER
Invoices and Doug Day is Cont_racr. Specialist for CLP)

DY 2y

Project Leader

INVOICE # s t o (/.
_ 170103_ Authorized REP - ( :
Chantle Andersen (@ Q)é? /D? v
- EMERGENCY PRP/Superfund Multi Site . = Sampling/Analysis Closed Landfill

Bay West, Inc. Bay West, Inc.

West Central Env. Delta Environmental
GeoTek Engineering ,X STS Consultants, Ltd.
Env. Troubleshooters Terracon

Beltrami Industrial West Central Env.
Nova Environmental

PAYMENT

Full Payment- § ? féé,é’\

Interpoll Labs || Inv/Design
NTS Labs |} O& M Mowing
|| MVTL Labs || Drilling )
Department of Health || Other
Pace Analytical (Utilities,
Permits, Etc.)

RETAINAGE THIS INVOICE {(When Applicable)

X (Payment includes retainage to be paid this invoice)

Final Payment - Please close order.

Partial Payment* §

Requested §

Paid b

X | withetd s 2 5./8

Payment Refusal* (Attach email or explain on comment lines

below) (If over $500, a memo is required)

COMMENTS:

below) (Refusal of $500 or less can be explamed in comments

Partial payment - contractor notified by::

Paynient refusal -
how:

when:




. CB200705844-3

- .

STS ‘ AECOM

STS . :
10900 73rd Avenue Nerth, Suite 150, Maple Grove; MN 55369
T 763.315.6300 F 763.315.1836 www s{s.aecom.com

February 11, 2008

Lori Wurcher, Fiscal Services
Minnesota Poliution Control Agency
520 Lafayette Road '
Saint Paul, MN 55155-4194

Re: . Invoice for Services Under Work Order LSTCBOQB, SfS-Projec':t 200705844
MPCA Project Reference: Alex Exhaust - '

Dear Lori:

The enclosed invoice is being submitted by STS for work completed under éontract A48447 in Fiscal Year
2008. We have updated the MPCA Project Leader with status, and provide you with the following project-
specific information for your use in processing the invoice for payment: U

MPCA Project Lead: Arlene Furuseth

invoice Number: N27203

Date of Invoice:. 2/11/08

Invoice Amount: $982.62

Invoice Period: Services provided from November 19, 2007, and extending through February 1, 2008.
Retainage: We retained 10% ($109.18) of the iabor value provided. ' N .

Brief description of tasks worked on and progress: For Task 1 STS coordinated the State Contract
Drilling, obtained State Contract Order forms for drilling and analytical services and obtained access
agreements from property owners. :

Flags: None Reported

Sincerely,

Timothy [. Gfape, PG
Project Geologist

TJGIr R?C‘di‘fer #e '
S A.i'ofﬂ‘Ienr: —-.....\.%__5 L Last Invoice for Orde
Cost Coda, - 2l Fder




Please Remit To: . - | arat) _
**6TS CONSULTANTS LTD. . _ STS i AECOM ‘

P. 0.BOX 1238
BEDFORD PARK, IL 60499 Invoice Date :  2/11/2008
Invoice #: N27203°
Project ; 200705844
Project Manager : Grape, Timothy .
Project Principal : DeGroot, Robert L

MN POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY : N Invoice GroupfOrg. : ** - 0B60BN
520 LAFAYETTE ROAD N. ' .

ST PAUL MN. 55155-4194

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS

if you have questions, please call
Attention:Lori Wurcher - Grape, Timothy J (763)315-6318
DeGroot, Robert L (763)315-6317

For Professional Services Rendered through: 2/1/2008
FY-08 LS| for Leak # 15,656 at Alex Exhaust

- Labor
Rate Schedule Labor 1.091.80
Total Labor ) 1,091.80
X Current Invoice 1,091.80
Total this Invoice 1,091.80
Less Retainage Amount.  10.00% 109.18
Amount Due This Invoice $§-@.62

Outstanding Prior invoice Aging

Under 30 3160 61-90 Over 90
$0.00  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PLEASE REMIT ONE COPY OF INVOICE WITH YOUR PAYMENT.
A FINANCE CHARGE OF 1'1/2% PER MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) WILL BE ADDED
TO ALL INVOICES UNPAID AFTER 30 DAYS -

!



E . .
- (SN

Project: 200705844 -- Alex Exhaust_06_MPCA FY-08 LSI

N27203

Invoice # :
Phase:1 -- Task1-lnvesﬁgéﬁon
Task 1 - Investigation
Rate Schedule Labor
Class : ‘ ;
Hours Rate($) ~Amount($)
Prbject Manager
Grape, Timothy J 10.00 109.18 1,091.80
Project Manager 10.00 1,081.80 .
Rate Schedule Labor $1,091.80
Total Phase: 1 -- Task1 -lnves.tigation ‘ Labor : $1,091.80
Expense : $0.00
Total Project: 200705844 -- Alex Exhaust_06_MPCA FY-08 LSI $1,091.80

" Page 2
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- BATCH

Scan Queue* (circle one):
| ' Ast/ust Scan

Air .Qu-alit\l/**

C&E — CR-APT — Scan

_ C&E - ER-Scan Qt}eue

_ csW/ISW/M_sa Séan

éeneﬂc_ .

*No batch sheet needed for: Bar Code Scanning, D
- ** Ajr-Quality - Only Criteria & Mercury Emissions

Status
Prepped by: ‘3—5"& 5&’”‘0{"‘2"5

SCANNING SHEET

updated 3/23/2012

Hazardous Waste
Major AST -
Major AST Permit Application
Permitting —Scan . |

;,R‘e‘ﬁiediatlon/Leak STtES s,
“M'&Mw”‘:ﬁw——ﬂ)

Rulemaking

MRs, or Grants .
inventories

Prep QC d by:

| Date

Scanned by: \\w(&, FﬁMwﬂcﬁL

Scan QC'd: by'

Date:_

Batch Number L‘ed"éﬁ S (D%S_Q \(..OU Q \5{0“3Cp m

@IM

File Tvpe (for archivi_ng): .

Comments:

Date: \OIW h?_, -

Date \77[0\ ’7’0*3‘.



